
February 14, 2026 KOKURA 12R 

KOKURA
12

Post Time

 16:00
12R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Suave Richard M5 58 23,967,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.1.0 1800 0.0.3.2 Jan 25/26 60 1KOKURA2 Oct 25/25 55 4NIIGATA3 Oct 18/25 64 4NIIGATA1 Jul 12/25 57 2FUKUSHIMA5 Jul 5/25 61 2FUKUSHIMA3

And Roses(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win DATE TOKUBETSU 1-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 8th /15 No.15 Fav. 2 3rd /18 No.15 Fav. 5 3rd /14 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 3 Fav. 4

1 1 2 Rose Whisper Bay Shizuya Kato CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.2.3.1 462 -2 G Maruyama 56.0 464 +4 R Funayama 53.0 460 +2 M Sugihara 56.0 458 0 T Ono 56.0 458 +2 M Sugihara 56.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.2.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.1.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8

Northern Farm Total 0.2.7.9 ALLT 0.2.7.7 ---- 3---------- 13-13-10 35.8F 33.9-36.5 9-8 34.4F 36.0-33.8 13-13 33.4F 35.2-33.9 11-6-10 37.1F 36.0-36.7 5-5-5 35.5F 35.2-36.4
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Win Chagas(JPN)(0.2) Con Forza(JPN)(1.0) Salt Breeze(JPN)(0.5) Lien Bere(JPN)(0.9) Touch and Move(JPN(0.3)
Guanciale H5 46 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 31/26 48 1KOKURA3 Dec 14/25 56 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 16/25 33  Ohi Aug 10/25 24  Ohi Jun 13/25 19  Ohi 

Aquilone(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KUJIRAZA TOKUBE  C2 IRUKAZA TOKUBET  C2 C2 (2) (3) (4)  C2
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 13th /16 No. 8 Fav.11 5th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 1st /14 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /12 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 8 Fav. 2

2 2 Biennale Dark Bay Jiro Ono CHUT 0.1.0.1 2000 0.1.0.1 422 +4 K Kikuzawa 58.0 418 -14 D Sasaki 58.0 432 -9 T Yano 56.0 441 0 T Yano 56.0 441 +13 T Yano 56.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 1800m Turf Good 1:49.4 2000m Dirt Good 2:10.5 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:58.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:43.1

Reiji Amaba Total 3.2.1.7 ALLT 0.1.0.7 --13------------ 4-4-7 37.5F 33.6-36.5 3-4-4 35.8F 37.3-35.9 4-4-4 39.3F 37.6-39.9 2-2-1 40.4F 38.0-39.4 5-4-3 40.4F 37.6-39.8
Toshihiro Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 3.1.1.0 1 W 0 0 0 2 Angel Mark(JPN)(1.8) Winter Bell(JPN)(0.4) Senju(JPN)(-1.1) Saganooumasan(1.0) Lamorak(JPN)(0.9)
Lovely Day M6 60 13,030,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.2 Dec 13/25 46 5CHUKYO3 Nov 1/25 59 3KYOTO10 Oct 12/25 62 3KYOTO4 Jan 26/25 63 1KOKURA2 Nov 9/24 45 3FUKUSHIMA3

Haleakala Hula(JPN)
Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YAHATA TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.6 14th /16 No. 2 Fav.11 14th /15 No. 2 Fav.11 6th /18 No.12 Fav.14 16th /18 No.14 Fav.10 12th /16 No. 4 Fav. 5

2 3 4 Orchid Lei Chestnut Naohiro Yoshida CHUT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 466 -12 K Ikezoe 56.0 478 -4 K Ikezoe 56.0 482 +8 K Ikezoe 56.0 474 0 M Nagashima 56.0 474 -4 Y Shibata 53.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.1

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.13 ALLT 1.1.0.12 ---------------- 7-7 38.5F 34.6-37.5 1-1 34.9F 36.0-34.1 2-2 34.4F 34.4-34.3 9-8 35.2F 33.3-35.2 6-9 37.2F 34.4-35.4
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 1 0 6 Magic Rose(JPN)(1.9) Olibanum(JPN)(0.8) One More Smile(JPN(0.5) Nishino Piu Mosso((0.8) Leo Themis(JPN)(2.3)
Maurice H5 52 11,330,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.1.2 Nov 2/24 55 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 31/24 59 2SAPPORO7 Aug 10/24 58 2SAPPORO1 Apr 14/24 46 1FUKUSHIMA4 Mar 24/24 44 3NAKAYAMA2

Win Bolero(JPN) Miyabi Muto KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win ISHIKARI TOKUBE 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /15 No. 8 Fav. 8 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 8 4th /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 4

3 4 Win Primera Bay Takahiro Mizuno CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.4 426 -10 K Nagahama 53.0 436 +2 D Sasaki 55.0 434 -2 D Sasaki 55.0 436 +4 M Matsuoka 57.0 432 0 Y Ishikawa 57.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.2 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:50.5 2000m Turf Yield 2:04.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9

Cosmo View Farm Total 1.0.1.6 ALLT 1.0.1.6 ---------------- 10-11-12 36.4F 35.0-37.2 3-3-3 37.3F 37.0-36.6 7-6-7 36.0F 35.6-36.4 7-7-5 35.7F 34.0-36.3 9-8-7 35.3F 36.4-36.1
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Salt Breeze(JPN)(1.5) Noble Sky(JPN)(0.9) Meiner Bricks(JPN)(0.3) Argo Navis(JPN)(-0.1) Mea Via(JPN)(0.1)
Kizuna F4 46 8,050,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.3 Dec 21/25 47 5CHUKYO6 Oct 25/25 48 4NIIGATA3 Aug 23/25 56 3NIIGATA1 Aug 10/25 58 2NIIGATA6 Jul 12/25 51 2FUKUSHIMA5

Blu Bambina(JPN) Takuro Ishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 15th /16 No.16 Fav.13 9th /17 No. 7 Fav.11 7th /11 No.10 Fav. 6 4th /14 No.14 Fav. 8 5th /14 No. 1 Fav. 9

3 5 Parvati Dark Bay Kazuyuki Ogata CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.3 408 +6 M Kobayashi 52.0 402 0 N Furukawa 51.0 402 0 T Ishida 50.0 402 -2 T Ishida 50.0 404 -10 T Ishida 50.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:37.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3 2000m Turf Yield 2:03.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1

Champions Farm Total 1.0.0.9 ALLT 1.0.0.9 --------------15 12-15-16 35.8F 35.5-35.7 14-13 35.0F 34.3-35.2 1-1 34.3F 36.9-33.7 1-1 34.9F 37.2-34.7 8-12-12 36.8F 36.0-36.7
Hidenobu Takada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 Knocknarea(JPN)(1.8) Watashi Matsuwa(JP(1.0) Classified(JPN)(0.6) Zuiun Gosai(JPN)(0.2) Lien Bere(JPN)(1.1)
Win Bright C4 50 9,500,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 7/26 41 1KOKURA5 Dec 14/25 44 5CHUKYO4 Nov 30/25 45 5TOKYO8 Apr 26/25 58 1FUKUSHIMA5 Mar 22/25 43 2NAKAYAMA7

Pseudotachylite(JPN)
Kota Washizu KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YUKIUSAGI SHO 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 12th /12 No.10 Fav.12 11th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 14th /16 No.16 Fav. 8 12th /16 No. 6 Fav.14 10th /10 No. 5 Fav. 6

4 6 Quick Mail Grey Masatatsu Kikukawa CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 498 +4 O Tayama 54.0 494 -8 K Washizu 55.0 502 +16 D Sasaki 57.0 486 -4 R Yokoyama 57.0 490 -8 D Sasaki 57.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.5

Okada Stud Total 1.0.2.7 ALLT 1.0.2.4 12-------------- 7-7-11 40.0F 29.4-38.1 4-4 38.2F 35.6-36.1 11-11 38.2F 35.3-37.4 10-11 34.9F 34.3-34.4 3-5-7 38.0F 35.3-36.0
Columbus Circle Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 Serial 1 0 0 0 King Velvet(JPN)(3.6) Dragon Taylor(USA)(2.4) Featuring(JPN)(3.0) Worth(JPN)(1.2) Atarashii Kadodeni(2.4)
Duramente M5 60 19,033,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 61 4TOKYO9 Oct 12/25 59 3KYOTO4 Jun 14/25 59 3HANSHIN3 May 10/25 68 1NIIGATA3 Apr 19/25 57 2HANSHIN7

Globe Amaranth(JPN)
Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 1.1.1.2 1400 1.1.2.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MIKUNI TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.1.3 1600 0.1.1.6 6th /15 No. 4 Fav. 9 13th /18 No. 8 Fav. 9 9th /13 No. 5 Fav. 3 3rd /8 No. 2 Fav. 2 4th /14 No.13 Fav. 3

4 7 3 Grandiflora Bay Hidemasa Nakao CHUT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 478 -6 A Sugawara 56.0 484 +18 K Nishizuka 55.0 466 -2 R Wada 56.0 468 +4 G Maruyama 56.0 464 0 R Wada 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:34.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.9 1600m Turf Good 1:35.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0

Shadai Farm Total 1.2.3.8 ALLT 1.2.3.8 ---------------- 4-4 33.7F 36.0-33.7 5-9 34.1F 34.4-34.3 4-4 35.8F 36.2-34.9 6-6 33.2F 36.8-34.5 8-8 33.4F 36.1-33.6
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 4 Large Gallery(USA)(0.5) One More Smile(JPN(0.8) Smart Mistral(JPN)(1.1) Grate Crown(JPN)(0.7) Danon Chrom(JPN)(0.4)
Greater London H5 55 11,590,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.4 Jan 25/26 1KOKURA2 Dec 6/25 51 5CHUKYO1 Oct 11/25 49 3KYOTO3 Sep 20/25 50 4HANSHIN6 Jun 15/25 62 3HANSHIN4

Namura Bunin(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /12 No. 2 Fav. 8 12th /16 No.16 Fav.14 10th /12 No.10 Fav. 6 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 8th /10 No. 4 Fav. 7

5 8 Pandora's Hope Bay Kazuya Takahashi CHUT 0.0.0.3 2000 0.0.0.3 470 +8 T Inoue 57.0 462 -2 H Wada 55.0 464 0 K Sameshima 58.0 464 +2 K Sameshima 58.0 462 +6 K Matsuyama 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.2 2860m Jump Firm 3:18.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.3 2000m Turf Good 2:01.9

Bando Bokujo Total 1.0.0.14 ALLT 1.0.0.11 ----11---------- 11-12-12 13.9F      37.2 11-12-13 34.1F 35.3-34.3 10-9-9 38.0F 37.1-37.1 15-14-7 38.5F 37.2-37.3 8-3-2 36.3F 36.0-35.2
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 3 Tomoja Chic(JPN)(8.0) Two M Khronos(JPN)(1.0) Smart Kairos(JPN)(2.2) Hanauma Beach(JPN)(2.3) Ecoro Dinos(JPN)(1.4)
Kitasan Black M5 49 22,060,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.2.2.3 Jan 24/26 50 1KYOTO8 Dec 14/25 50 5HANSHIN4 Oct 13/25 55 3KYOTO5 Sep 28/25 54 4HANSHIN9 Sep 14/25 58 4HANSHIN4

Pacific High(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.1.3.3 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.6 1600 1.0.1.9 12th /16 No.12 Fav. 8 10th /12 No. 7 Fav. 4 7th /13 No.10 Fav. 6 16th /18 No. 3 Fav.10 9th /14 No. 7 Fav. 6

5 9 DeLong Star Dark Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama CHUT 0.0.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 474 -2 R Takasugi 56.0 476 +4 S Yoshimura 55.0 472 -2 S Yoshimura 55.0 474 +12 Y Fujioka 56.0 462 -4 K Sameshima 56.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 1.1.2.3 WETT 1.0.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2

Shadai Farm Total 1.2.3.17 ALLT 1.2.3.14 ----12---------- 14-14 38.0F 35.9-37.7 4-6-6 39.0F 37.6-38.3 5-3-3 39.0F 37.0-37.5 18-18 34.6F 35.2-34.9 14-14 32.8F 36.5-33.4
Tatsuo Tanikake <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 2 W 0 1 2 1 Lux Daisy(JPN)(1.6) Mahana(JPN)(1.2) Prinsessa(JPN)(1.9) Roland Barows(JPN)(1.9) Ronde Bosse(JPN)(0.7)
Strong Return F4 46 6,550,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.4 Feb 1/26 55 1KOKURA4 Oct 26/25 41 4TOKYO9 Oct 19/25 54 4TOKYO7 Oct 5/25 48 4TOKYO2 Aug 30/25 44 3NIIGATA3

Princess Roro(JPN) Ryota Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.2.3 12th /13 No. 9 Fav.13 13th /13 No.10 Fav.12 11th /13 No. 6 Fav.12 13th /14 No. 6 Fav.12 8th /18 No. 8 Fav.11

6 10 Princess Lucita Bay Hirofumi Toda CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 416 -16 R Kobayashi 55.0 432 -2 T Endo 51.0 434 +2 Y Yoshida 54.0 432 +10 T Kowata 54.0 422 0 Y Yoshida 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:39.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.2.10 ALLT 0.1.2.9 --12------------ 11-12-13 34.6F 35.4-34.4 2-2 38.7F 36.0-36.0 10-9-9 34.1F 34.8-34.0 4-4-4 35.0F 35.7-33.8 7-8 35.1F 35.5-34.9
Seishin Densetsu K. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Kravans(JPN)(1.6) Sky Beat(JPN)(2.8) Mikki Soldier(JPN)(1.5) Jazzaldia(JPN)(1.6) Kyoei Good(JPN)(0.8)
Asia Express G5 55 12,800,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 52 5CHUKYO6 Dec 6/25 60 5HANSHIN1 Oct 26/25 57 4NIIGATA4 Sep 20/25 61 4HANSHIN6 Sep 13/25 54 4HANSHIN3

Obey Your Master(JPN)
Junji Iwabe KYOT 0.1.0.3 1400 0.0.1.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KASHIWAZAKI TOK 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.1.3 1600 0.0.0.5 13th /16 No.11 Fav.10 10th /15 No. 4 Fav.11 6th /14 No. 7 Fav. 8 7th /16 No.15 Fav.12 11th /18 No. 2 Fav.15

6 11 Tino Chestnut Mitsugu Kon CHUT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 452 +6 F Izumiya 58.0 446 +2 Y Furukawa 58.0 444 +2 Y Furukawa 58.0 442 -2 Y Furukawa 58.0 444 -16 Y Furukawa 58.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:36.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Good 1:35.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0

Chestnut Farm Total 1.1.2.15 ALLT 1.1.2.14 --------------13 9-9-11 35.8F 35.9-36.3 11-12 33.4F 36.9-33.6 11-11 34.8F 35.2-35.2 15-14 33.7F 35.8-34.0 15-15 34.4F 33.7-35.2
Haruhisa Akasaka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 2 Mitono Orfe(JPN)(1.1) My Element(JPN)(0.6) Jazz(JPN)(0.6) Enjolras(JPN)(0.7) Burgtor(JPN)(0.7)
Tosen Ra C4 64 20,223,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.1.3 Feb 1/26 61 1KOKURA4 Aug 24/25 66 2SAPPORO2 Aug 2/25 64 1SAPPORO3 Jul 19/25 67 1HAKODATE11 Jul 5/25 66 1HAKODATE7

Shinzen Kaga(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win RUSUTSU TOKUBET 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YUNOHAMA TOKUBE 1-Win ESAN TOKUBETSU 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.2 5th /13 No. 4 Fav. 6 2nd /13 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No.10 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /8 No. 5 Fav. 6

7 12 1 Cyan Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa CHUT 0.0.0.4 2000 0.1.0.0 460 +12 H Matsumoto 56.0 448 +6 Y Take 55.0 442 -4 Y Take 55.0 446 -2 Y Take 55.0 448 +8 H Mayuzumi 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 1800m Turf Good 1:49.4

Shadai Farm Total 1.2.1.8 ALLT 1.2.1.8 -- 5------------ 7-6-9 34.1F 35.4-34.4 5-5-3 36.4F 36.3-36.3 6-6-6 34.5F 36.1-34.9 4-4-3 34.7F 35.8-34.1 4-4-5 37.3F 35.0-37.0
Shiro Hara <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 1 2 Kravans(JPN)(0.5) Cosmo Avanza(JPN)(0.7) Heart Meteor(JPN)(0.1) Sakura Farrel(JPN)(0.9) Water Clark(JPN)(0.8)
Satono Crown H6 58 5,040,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.1.5 1800 0.0.1.8 Feb 8/26 50 1KOKURA6 Nov 24/25 56 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 1/25 53 4TOKYO10 May 18/25 59 1NIIGATA6 Apr 19/25 51 3NAKAYAMA7

Rhodium Epoch(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.13 11th /16 No.12 Fav.13 13th /15 No.12 Fav.13 4th /13 No.12 Fav. 9 13th /15 No.11 Fav.14

7 13 Reina Castana Bay Issei Murata CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.3 494 +18 R Funayama 55.0 476 -10 R Funayama 55.0 486 +8 T Endo 55.0 478 -4 R Funayama 55.0 482 0 T Eda 58.0
(Marju) Four Seasons 1.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8

Akita Bokujo Total 4.1.1.20 ALLT 0.0.1.13 11-------------- 12-9-10 36.5F 35.4-36.1 16-15-14 34.8F 35.8-34.9 10-10-9 35.9F 34.7-35.2 7-7 34.9F 37.0-35.2 8-9-9 34.8F 36.5-34.1
Nobuhide Hiranuma <--[Closer] ALLD 4.1.0.7 Serial 0 0 0 0 Air Big Mom(JPN)(1.2) Igatchi(JPN)(0.9) Best Me Ever(JPN)(2.4) Diga Legend(JPN)(0.2) Elan(JPN)(1.4)
Harbinger H5 55 21,310,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 Feb 1/26 57 1KOKURA4 Dec 13/25 56 5CHUKYO3 Sep 7/25 53 2SAPPORO6 Aug 9/25 59 1SAPPORO5 Jul 26/25 63 1SAPPORO1

Jaguar(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win AKKESHI TOKUBET 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.2.2.6 7th /13 No.12 Fav.10 8th /18 No. 5 Fav.15 12th /16 No.16 Fav.11 7th /11 No. 8 Fav. 9 3rd /8 No. 7 Fav. 4

8 14 5 Silk Iris Dark Bay Eiichi Yano CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 476 +8 S Imamura 56.0 468 +14 G Maruyama 58.0 454 -2 K Harada 58.0 456 +4 K Sameshima 58.0 452 -4 M Matsuoka 58.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 1.3.0.3 WETT 0.0.1.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Good 1:11.7 1500m Turf Firm 1:29.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0

Kineusu Bokujo Total 1.3.3.16 ALLT 1.3.3.16 -- 7------------ 11-12-10 34.2F 35.4-34.4 10-9 33.1F 34.7-33.6 9-10 36.5F 34.3-35.7 9-10-8 35.2F 30.2-35.1 3-2 34.5F 33.7-35.0
Yukihiro Ochiai <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 4 Kravans(JPN)(1.1) Queen's Day(JPN)(0.4) Blue Eyed Girl(JPN(1.7) Hishi Aman(JPN)(0.8) La Seyne sur Mer(J(0.3)
Bricks and Mortar C4 21 14,140,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 46 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 6/25 59 5CHUKYO1 Sep 7/25 49 2SAPPORO6 Aug 30/25 43 2SAPPORO3 Aug 9/25 47 1SAPPORO5

Ho O Samret(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No.11 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No. 9 Fav. 1

8 15 Bikini Blond Dark Bay Hiroyasu Tanaka CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 446 +4 R Funayama 54.0 442 -4 D Ozawa 57.0 446 -2 Y Tannai 57.0 448 0 Y Take 57.0 448 0 R Funayama 54.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.2.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.2 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.5 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.8

Northern Farm Total 0.5.1.2 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------14---- 1-1-2 42.5F 36.7-39.6 9-8-7 38.1F 36.8-38.2 3-2-2 38.6F 30.2-38.8 4-2-2 38.4F 29.7-38.6 12-5-4 38.2F 30.6-37.5
Yoshihisa Ozasa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.5.1.2 5 W 0 0 0 0 Batard(JPN)(2.9) Stones(JPN)(0.8) Dura Eterno(JPN)(0.0) Olopatadine(JPN)(0.4) Du Maverick(JPN)(1.4)

KOKURA Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.12～2026.02.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  59   7   7   2  43 0.119 0.237
 2 Lord Kanaloa  35   5   2   3  25 0.143 0.200
 3 Bricks and Mortar  31   4   5   2  20 0.129 0.290
 4 Kizuna  34   4   1   5  24 0.118 0.147
 5 Maurice  31   3   2   2  24 0.097 0.161
 6 Mikki Rocket  12   3   2   0   7 0.250 0.417
 7 Real Steel  19   3   1   3  12 0.158 0.211
 8 Mind Your Biscuits   6   2   1   0   3 0.333 0.500
 9 Admire Mars   6   2   1   0   3 0.333 0.500
10 Saxon Warrior   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667

③
－－－－－

②
⑥⑫⑮

－－－－－
①④⑦⑩
⑤⑧⑨⑭
－－－－－

⑬
⑪

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
26 21 19 19 17 18 19 14

February 14, 2026 KOKURA 12R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


